expense, and income taxes. EBITDA before charges/gains is a measure not derived in accordance with GAAP. Management
uses this measure to assess returns generated by FBHS. Management believes this measure provides investors with helpful
supplemental information about the company's ability to fund internal growth, make acquisitions and repay debt and related
interest. This measure may be inconsistent with similar measures presented by other companies.

(b) Depreciation excludes accelerated depreciation of $0.5 million for the three months ended March 31, 2012. Accelerated
depreciation is included in restructuring and other charges.

FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY, INC.

Reconciliation of Income Statement - GAAP to Before Charges/Gains Information
Three Months Ended March 31,

$ in millions, except per share amounts
(unaudited)

  Before Charges/Gains adjustments

Contingent

Restructuring acquisition Standalone Capital Pro forma
GAAP and other consideration corporate structure tax rate Before

(unaudited) charges   adjustment   costs   change   adjustment Charges/Gains

2012 FIRST QUARTER

Net Sales $ 798.8 - - - - -

Cost of products sold 552.0 (0.6 ) - - - -
Selling, general &

administrative expenses 221.1 - 2.0 - - -
Amortization of intangible

assets 3.4 - - - - -
Restructuring charges 1.0 (1.0 ) - - - -

Operating Income 21.3 1.6 (2.0 ) - - - 20.9

Related party interest expense,
net - - - - - -

External interest expense 2.5 - - - - -
Other income, net (0.5 ) - - - - -

Income before income taxes 19.3 1.6 (2.0 ) - - - 18.9

Income taxes   6.3   0.5   (0.7 )   -   -   -

Net Income $ 13.0   1.1   (1.3 )   -   -   -   $ 12.8

Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc.
Media Contact:
Gary Ross, 847-484-4456
gary.ross@FBHS.com
or
Investor Contact:
Brian Lantz, 847-484-4574
brian.lantz@FBHS.com

Less: Noncontrolling interests   0.5   -   -   -   -   -

Net Income attributable to
Fortune Brands Home &

Security, Inc. $ 12.5

1.1

(1.3 )

-

-

-

$ 12.3

Average Diluted Shares

Outstanding 163.0 163.0

Diluted EPS 0.08 0.08

2011

Net Sales $ 714.8 - - - - -

Cost of products sold 504.5 (0.2 ) - - - -

Selling, general &
administrative expenses 198.5 - - 5.0 - -